

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

66 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3368 OF 2023
IN WP/1439/1999 WITH WP/1439/1999 WITH CA/5052/1999 IN
WP/1439/1999

ANWARODDIN ASIFODDIN PATHAN THROUGH THE POWER OF ATTORNEY
ANSAR ANWARKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE DIED AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.V. Natu
AGP for Respondent/State :Mrs. V.N. Patil-Jadhav
...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 20/03/2023**

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioner on 17.1.2023 and 28.1.2023. Mr. Natu, learned advocate for the applicant is present. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that the matter was adjourned from time to time as nobody is appearing for the non applicant/petitioner. Today also nobody appears for non applicant/petitioner.
2. List the matter on 3.4.2023 in the dismissal category.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/