

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999

Shrawan Shivnath Adsule And Others

VERSUS

Bannekhan Yusufkhan Patel And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Z.Z. Sayyed h/f Ms. Deshpande  
Priyanka R.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S.V. Natu

Advocate for Applicant in CA/5687/2025 : Mr. A.R. Ban h/f Mr. R.V.  
Gore

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999

IN WP/1439/1999 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025

IN WP/1439/1999 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7399 OF 2025

IN WP/1439/1999

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate appearing for petitioners submits that one more application for restoration of writ petition is filed and same is not listed.
2. Stand over to 22.08.2025.
3. Office to verify.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)