



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5687 OF 2025  
IN WP/1439/1999**

Shrawan Shivnath Adsule (Died)  
Through L.Rs. Suman Shrawan Adsule  
And Others .. Applicants

**Versus**

Bannekhan Yusufkhan Patel (Died) And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Ravindra V. Gore, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. R. B. Dhaware, AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr. S. V. Natu, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in W.P.

Mr. R. R. Deshpande, Advocate h/f Smt. Priyanak R. Deshpande,  
Advocate for Petitioner in W.P.

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7399 OF 2025  
IN WP/1439/1999**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999  
IN WP/1439/1999**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025  
IN WP/1439/1999**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

. The learned advocate Mr. Natu for respondent seeks some time to file reply.

2. Stand over to 06.11.2025.

**( KISHORE C. SANTI, J. )**

PS.B.