



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5687 OF 2025
IN WP/1439/1999

SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE DIED THR LRS SUMAN SHRAWAN
ADSULE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL DIED AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R. V. Gore

AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. V. S. Badak

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. C. R. Deshpande

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. S. V. Natu

Advocate for Applicants (in CA 5292/2025) : Mr. Dr. R. R.
Deshpande h/f Mr. P. R. Deshpande

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999
IN WP/1439/1999

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025
IN WP/1439/1999

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7399 OF 2025
IN WP/1439/1999

....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

Date : 6th November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Applicants to take appropriate steps within a period of two weeks from today.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

Omkar Joshi