



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5687 OF 2025
IN
WP/1439/1999

SHRAWAN SHIVNATH ADSULE DIED THR LRS SUMAN SHRAWAN
ADSULE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BANNEKHAN YUSUFKHAN PATEL DIED AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Gore Ravindra Vitthal
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. M. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP : Mr. S. V. Natu
Advocate for Respondent No.1 :
Mr. R. R. Deshpande h/f. Ms. P. R. Deshpande

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1439 OF 1999

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5292 OF 2025
IN WP/1439/1999

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7399 OF 2025
IN WP/1439/1999

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5052 OF 1999
IN WP/1439/1999

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT:

1. In Civil Application No.7399 of 2025, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no.1, returnable on 15.06.2026.

2. Liberty to the Applicant in Civil Application No.5687 of 2025 to move the appropriate application for bringing the legal representatives of respondent, so also, to file an application for condonation of delay. The same will be heard on it's own merits.

3. Stand over to 15.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe